Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



ANAOLE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: ANAOLE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 14810 SW 170TH STREET SUITE 100 ARCHER, FL. 32618

The mailing address of the corporation is:

1008 AVENUE M SUITE 200 HAINES CITY, FL. 33844

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THIS CORPORATION IS FORMED ARE EXCLUSIVELY CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC AND BASED ON THE FOLLOWING PHILOSOPHY. TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNITY TO HELP THEM BECOME HEALTHY, WEALTHY AND WISE.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is:

AS STATED IN THE BYLAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ANTHONY A GRAHAM 199 EAST FLAGLER STREET SUITE 111 MIAMI, FL. 33131 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000007274 FILED July 18, 2005 Sec. Of State clewis

Registered Agent Signature: ANTHONY A. GRAHAM

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

BRENDA KEARSE 1007 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 200 TAMPA, FL

Incorporator Signature: BRENDA KEARSE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P BRENDA J KEARSE 1007 DAVIS DRIVE, SUITE 200 TAMPA, FL. 33619

Title: VP BEN L GRAHAM 275 LAUREEN LN SE, SUITE 100 MABLETON, GA. 30126

Title: VP ANTHONY A GRAHAM 199 EAST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 111 MIAMI, FL. 33131

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 07/15/2005